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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/01/2026

To date
19/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/01/2026 Joyel George George Joseph (FTHR) Pavackal, Thalippara, 
Kuttambuzha, 

Mamalakkandam, 
686681, Kothamangalam

  

2 19/01/2026 Aryananda Anu Anu M K (FTHR) Madayankal, 
Kollappara, 

Kutyampuzha, 
Mamalakkandam, 

686681, Kothamangalam

  

3 19/01/2026 Anaswara K S Shaji (FTHR) Karaplakkal, 
Chamappara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Mamalakkandam, 
686681, Kothamangalam

  

4 19/01/2026 Devika Nair Sajil (HSBN) Mamballil, Thalippara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Mamalakkandam, 
686681, Kothamangalam

  

5 19/01/2026 Satheesh Thankan Thankan Kunjiraman 
(FTHR)

Metnapparakkudi, 
Metnappara, 

Kuttambuzha, 
Mamalakkandam, 

686681, Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

6 19/01/2026 STOPHIN STEPHEN Darly Stephen (MTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Kuttampuzha, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

7 19/01/2026 Anas Shahul Shahul Maitheen 
(FTHR)

Elavumchalil, 
Thalakode, 

Neriamangalam, 
Thalakode, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

8 19/01/2026 MATHEWS SHIJO SHIJO MATHEW 
(FTHR)

12/330, 
PALATHINKAL, 
VALIYAPARA, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

9 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIHAN SIDHEEK K A (FTHR) KUZHINJALIL 
PUTHENPU, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

10 19/01/2026 UBAID IBRAHIM IBRAHIM (FTHR) ONGAPALIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

11 19/01/2026 AMINA PAREETH (HSBN) 03/281 ARACKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

12 19/01/2026 BASIL SHIBU SHIBU VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

CHERUKARA, 
PUNNEKKAD, 

KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

13 19/01/2026 SHARON BAIJU BAIJU PAUL (FTHR) 17/136, 
PARAKKATTU, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

14 19/01/2026 NIMISHA S SARATH BHADRAN 
(HSBN)

ELAVUMKUDY, 
NAGANCHERY, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

15 19/01/2026 SREEKUTTY RAJESH RAJESH M A (FTHR) PUTHIYAKKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

16 19/01/2026 AISHA BEEVI E A RAFEEK T M (HSBN) THACHUMADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

17 19/01/2026 SHERIN BAIJU BAIJU PAUL (FTHR) 17/136, 
PARAKKATTU, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

18 19/01/2026 M T RAJESHKUMAR THANKAPPAN (FTHR) MUTHANGASSERIYIL, 
THATTEKKAD 
NJAYAPPILLY, 
KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

19 19/01/2026 suresh p s sukumaran nair (FTHR) puthussery, nellikuzhy, 
kothamangalam, 

Nellikuzhy, 686691, 
kothamangalam

  

20 19/01/2026 SHEEBA P M SAKKIR P H (HSBN) 006/68-A PAREKATT 
HOUSE, 

PAREEKANNI, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

PAREEKANNI, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

21 19/01/2026 ANNIE GEORGE GEORGE (HSBN) KALLUMPURATHU, 
ELAMBRA, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

22 19/01/2026 MuhammedAsim T A Jincy Asharaf (MTHR) Thoppikudiyil, 
Koovappara, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Koovappara, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

23 19/01/2026 JAMEELA SUBAIR R SUBAIR (HSBN) UZHUNNUKALAYIL, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

24 19/01/2026 MANEESHA 
MOHANAN 

MOHANAN A K 
(FTHR)

ALINCHOTTIL 
PUTHENPURA, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

25 19/01/2026 HASEENA M S RASHEED C K (HSBN) CHIRANGARA 
PUTHENPURA, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

26 19/01/2026 HASEENA ASHRAF ASHRAF M M (HSBN) MATTAPILLIL, 
MANIKINAR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
MANIKINAR, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

27 19/01/2026 BEEMA SHAHUL SHAHUL (FTHR) ALAKKADA, 
AYYAKKAD, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

28 19/01/2026 MYMOONATHU 
ABDUL SALAM

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

MANGALASSERIYIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

29 19/01/2026 ASHIFA NISAR NISAR M K (FTHR) 13/335,MANAKKATTU, 
Kampanippadi, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

30 19/01/2026 SANDRA JOSE  K C JOSE (FTHR) 14/499 
KURUTTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, ALLUNKAL, 
NERIYAMANGALAM, 

THALAKKODE, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

31 19/01/2026 PREETHA N N VENU K A (HSBN) KIZHAKKANEDATHU, 
VADASSERY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

32 19/01/2026 ALIKUTTY T K SABIDA (WIFE) THAYITHARACKAL, 
NJAYAPILLY, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
NJAYAPILLY P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

33 19/01/2026 HELAN ABRAHAM ABRAHAM (FTHR) PUNNACKAL, 
PUNNEKAD, 

KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

34 19/01/2026 GOPALAN P K KUTTAPPAN (FTHR) PLATHUMMOOTTIL, 
ADUKUZHIYIL, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

35 19/01/2026 SHAHANA RASHEED SHAMON C K (HSBN) CHIRAPPILI, 
AYROORPADAM, 

PINDIMANA, 
AIROOPADAM P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

36 19/01/2026 ASNA AZAD AZAD P M (FTHR) PALLIMATTATHIL, 
PIDAVOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

37 19/01/2026 JESNA ALIYAR SHAUKATH ALI 
(HSBN)

PARAMBIL, 
ALLUNGAL, 

THALAKODE, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

38 19/01/2026 NOOH MUHAMMED MUHAMMED E V 
(FTHR)

ERANKARAMOLATH, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

39 19/01/2026 DHALIYA ISMAIL P M ISMAIL (FTHR) PANATTIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

40 19/01/2026 NASEERA K ANSHAD (HSBN) ALAPPURATHUKUDY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

41 19/01/2026 ASHKAR P AZAD AZAD P M (FTHR) PALLIMATTATHIL, 
PIDAVOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

42 19/01/2026 ARSHNA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD K V 
(FTHR)

KORAPPILLIKUDY, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

43 19/01/2026 LALITHA 
NARAYANAN

NARAYANAN K K 
(HSBN)

KUMBAKAPILLIL 
HOUSE, 

PAIMATTOM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

MANIKINAR P O, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

44 19/01/2026 NAZAR PAREETH (FTHR) AMALIPURATH 
HOUSE, MYLOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

45 19/01/2026 Arun Vijayan Vijayan Papputty 
(FTHR)

Areethattil, Koovappara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Koovappara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

46 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IQUBAL P B

P K BASHEER (FTHR) PARACKAL, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

47 19/01/2026 SEENA SAJU SAJU (HSBN) KALARIKKUDY, 
THALAKODE, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

48 19/01/2026 SAROJINI GOPALAN P K (HSBN) Plathummoottil, 
Nellimattom, 

Kuttamangalam, 
Nellimattom, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

49 19/01/2026 AMEEN SHIBU SHIBU ANSAR (FTHR) PALATHINKAL, 
PUTHUPPADY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PUTHUPPADY P O, 

686673, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

50 19/01/2026 APARNA BABU BABU K S (FTHR) KALAVARAYIL, 
PINAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

51 19/01/2026 ANILA JOHN DANIEL JOHN (FTHR) EDATTUKUNNEL, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
NJAYAPILLY P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

52 19/01/2026 RAJESH 
RAMACHANDRAN 

RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHENKUDIYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

53 19/01/2026 NEETHU TREESA THRESIAKUTTY 
(MTHR)

CHAMMATTIMOLEL, 
KOZHIPPILLY P O, 

INCHOOR, 
VARAPPETTY, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

54 19/01/2026 ANAND RAJESH RAJESH (FTHR) PALANIKUNNEL, 
MANIKINAR, 
VALACHIRA, 

MANIKINAR, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

55 19/01/2026 SIBIN V J CHINNAMMA (MTHR) VATTEKATTUKANDAM 
HOUSE, PLAMUDY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
PLAMUDY, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

56 19/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF MOIDEEN 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) MATTAPPILLIL, 
MANIKINAR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
MANIKINAR, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

57 19/01/2026 ALBIN SANTU SANTU (FTHR) PAIMATTAM, 
KAZHUTHAPPARA, 

KEERAMPARA, 
THATTEKAD, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

58 19/01/2026 AMMINI VICKY KAPOOR 
(HSBN)

14/79, 
KADALIKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, UPPUKUZHI, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
PAREEKANNI P O, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

59 19/01/2026 SHEEJA SUNI SUNI N N (HSBN) NEDUMPPILLIKKUDY, 
PALAMATTOM, 
KEERAMPARA, 

THATTEKKAD P O, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

60 19/01/2026 GREESHMA MOHAN RAJESH 
RAMACHANDRAN 

(HSBN)

PUTHENKUDIYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

61 19/01/2026 ANANDU V A ANILKUMAR V R 
(FTHR)

VELLAMKUNNEL, 
PINAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

URULANTHANNY, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

62 19/01/2026 GEORGE ELDOSE ELDOSE K 
VARGHESE (FTHR)

KAIPPILLIL, 
THANKALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

63 19/01/2026 PRANAV P S SAJEEV P S (FTHR) Plamkudy, 
Kurumkulam, 

Kuttamangalam, 
Nellimattom, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

64 19/01/2026 AMAL MARIYA JOJI JOMON XAVIER 
(HSBN)

10/474 
POOVATHINKAL, 

NEENDAPARA, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

NEENDAPARA, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

65 19/01/2026 SASI M B VELAYUDHAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

MOOTHEDATHU 
HOUSE, 

NAGANCHERY, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

66 19/01/2026 RENJU CYRIAC CYRIAC (FTHR) NJARALAKKATTU, 
PALAMATTOM, 
KEEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

67 19/01/2026 AMAAN ALI M F FAROOQUE 
MARICKAR M A 

(FTHR)

MUKALEL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

68 19/01/2026 PENNAMMA 
KURIAKOSE 

KURIAKOSE (HSBN) KOCHUKUDI, 
AMBALAPARAMBU, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

69 19/01/2026 irin francis francis (FTHR) pinakattu, oonnukal, 
neriamangalam, 

oonnukal, 686693, 
kothamangalam

  

70 19/01/2026 AMINA FALEEHA V A ABU SALY 
(FTHR)

06/67-VATTAPPARA, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

71 19/01/2026 NIRANJANA S SANTHOSH G G 
(FTHR)

7/447, 
NERIYAMANGALAM, 
NERIYAMANGALAM, 
NERIYAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

72 19/01/2026 KRISHNAMOL K K ANEESH THANKAN 
(HSBN)

KANATTUKUDIYIL 
HOUSE, 

THALAKODE, 
KUTTAMNAGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

73 19/01/2026 ALIJA HASSAN HASSAN V K (FTHR) KAIMATTATHIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

74 19/01/2026 AMEER S A ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

SAITHUKUDI, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

75 19/01/2026 ABIYA VARGHESE LIBINA (MTHR) VAYALPARAMBIL, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

76 19/01/2026 GIJI PAUL ACHAMMA (MTHR) ANIKUNNEL, 
PUNNEKKAD, 

KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

77 19/01/2026 JOMON XAVIER XAVIER ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

10/474 
POOVATHINKAL, 

NEENDAPARA, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

NEENDAPARA, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

78 19/01/2026 CHINNAMMA JOHNY AUGUSTHY JOHNY 
(HSBN)

VATTAKKATTUKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, PLAMUDI, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
PLAMUDI, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

79 19/01/2026 MARIAKUTTY E I SEBASTIAN T T 
(HSBN)

7/197/D, Ashitha 
Bhavan, Thannivelil, 

Elavumparambu, 
Hamlet Homes, 

Pindimana, Chelad 
Junction, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

80 19/01/2026 KABEER E A ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

ERETH, 
PULIKKUNNEPPADY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

81 19/01/2026 JIBIN JAMES JAMES (FTHR) MANAYATH, 
NANGELIPADY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

82 19/01/2026 RAJEEVA NETHRAN 
P G 

GOPINATHAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

PULIKKAMKUNNATHU 
HOUSE, 

VARAPPETTY P O, 
ELANGAVAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
VARAPPETTY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

83 19/01/2026 MUHSIN SABIR V F FAREEDUHEEN V M 
(FTHR)

VELLIRIKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, MAVUDY, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

84 19/01/2026 JOY KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE (FTHR) 03/327, 
MANAYATHU, 
RAMALLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

85 19/01/2026 ALIYA AZEEZ ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

KUTTICHIRA, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

86 19/01/2026 SNEHA VARGHESE ELDHOSE P V (HSBN) 14/34-A - PADASSERY 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY P O, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

87 19/01/2026 ASWIN VINOD V A VINOD (FTHR) 18/383  
VELLUSSERIL, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 

NELLIMATTAM, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

88 19/01/2026 ALFIYA K A SHOWKKATH ALI 
(HSBN)

THEENDAPPARA, 
OLIPPARA, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

89 19/01/2026 DEVIKA RATHEESH (FTHR) KIZHAKKEVEETTIL, 
THATTEKKAD, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
NJAYAPILLY, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

90 19/01/2026 SARANYA K S SASI KUTTAPPAN 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKECHALIL, 
VALIYAPARA, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

91 19/01/2026 BURHANA BEEGAM MANSOOR 
SULAIMAN (HSBN)

PATHICKAMATTATHIL, 
ELAMBRA, 

NELLIKUZHI, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

92 19/01/2026 NIKHIL BENNY BENNY ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

18/50/A 
KOMBANATHOTTAM, 

NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

93 19/01/2026 MARY JOY JOY (HSBN) KALATHIRETTU, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

94 19/01/2026 MARIYA 
ULAHANNAN 

ULAHANNAN (HSBN) MANIYANGATTU 
HOUSE, 

PUNNEKKAD, 
KEERAMPARA P O, 

KEERAMPARA, 
686681, ERNAKULAM

  

95 19/01/2026 ANNA SHAJI SHAJI GEORGE 
(FTHR)

01/285 A - PULICKAL, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOZHIPPILLY P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

96 19/01/2026 BATHSHEBA ANNA 
ELDOSE

ELDOSE 
THADAYALIL 

MATHEW (FTHR)

thadayalil house, 
oonjapara, keerampara, 
keerampara, 686681, 

kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

97 19/01/2026 BIJU PAUL T E PAULOSE (FTHR) 03/282-A, 
THEKKEKARA, 
RAMALLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

98 19/01/2026 FASILA MOL O B SULEKHA (MTHR) OLIKKAL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

99 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHIL 
V S 

SHIYAS V M (FTHR) VELLAMTHATTAYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

100 19/01/2026 NIYA BINU BINU V M (FTHR) VELIYANOORKARAN, 
KARAKKUNNAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PUTHUPPADY P O, 

686673, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

101 19/01/2026 SULFEENA 
SULFIKKAR 

SULFIKKAR N M 
(FTHR)

NEDUNGATTIL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

102 19/01/2026 Naseer V M Musthafa (FTHR) 306/Varikkattu, 
Oonnukal P O, 

Thenkode, 
Neriamangalam, 

Oonnukal, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

103 19/01/2026 JEBY BINOY VINIMOL (MTHR) MUNDACKATTU, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

104 19/01/2026 AUGUSTHY JOHNY CHINNAMMA JOHNY 
(WIFE)

VATTAKKATTUKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, PLAMUDI, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
PLAMUDI P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

105 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SAMREEN EBRAHIM SHANI 
(FTHR)

09/128 MUKALEL 
HOUSE, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

106 19/01/2026 Asni V N SHAHUL HAMEED P 
S (HSBN)

PARACKAL HOUSE, 
KOTTAPADY, 
KOTTAPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

107 19/01/2026 BASIL MANOJ MANOJ P P (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

108 19/01/2026 PRINCY JOY JOY (HSBN) 03/327, 
MANAYATHU, 
RAMALLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

109 19/01/2026 A L JOSE LUKA (FTHR) 596 
ARAKKAPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
UPPUKULAM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
OONNUKAL, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

110 19/01/2026 ASWATHY RAVI MANEESH P U (HSBN) PARACHALIL, 
PALMATTOM, 

KEERAMPARA, 
THATTEKKAD P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

111 19/01/2026 BABU M M MOIDHEEN (FTHR) 13/84, 
MAROTTICKAL 

HOUSE, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

112 19/01/2026 Alfiya K A MUHAMMED 
JUNAID (HSBN)

KIZHAKKANAYIL, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

113 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SHERIN ABOOBAKER (FTHR) THATTAYATH, 
PAIMATTOM, 
MANIKINAR, 

MANIKINAR, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

114 19/01/2026 ANUSHA RAJ VINOD P A (HSBN) 06/150 A PARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VADASSERY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

115 19/01/2026 Afra Ummer ummer (FTHR) Kuttichira, Panipra, 
Thrikkariyoor, Panipra, 
686692, Kothamangalam

  

116 19/01/2026 ANJU PAULOSE PAULOKUNJ (FTHR) KAKKADAN, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

117 19/01/2026 SHEENA T BASHEER SHIHAB ASSAN 
(HSBN)

VELLIRIPPIL HOUSE, 
ERAMALLOOR P O, 
KATTAMKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

118 19/01/2026 NASEEMA JALEEL K M (HSBN) KUNNEKKUDY, 
EETTIPPARA, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

119 19/01/2026 NITHIN SHAJI SHAJI K K (FTHR) KALAYATHOLIL, 
MANIKANDANCHAL, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
POOYAMKUTTY, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

120 19/01/2026 ZABEEDA SIDHEEK SIDHEEK V H (FTHR) VELLACKAMATTOM, 
MATHIRAPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KARUKADOM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

121 19/01/2026 SHYNI THRESIAMA (MTHR) UMMADAKKAL, 
VADATTUPARA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

122 19/01/2026 BINDU N JAYAN C K (HSBN) 05/246  
CHIRAKKARAYIL, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

123 19/01/2026 DILKHAS UMER RUKHIA M M (MTHR) 104/
MANGATTUPUTHENPU, 

97/NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

124 19/01/2026 ADHILA ASHRAF ASHARAF P M (FTHR) PUTHUSSERIKUDIYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

125 19/01/2026 SALAHUDHEEN K A AYOOB IBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

10/172,KOLOTHUKUNNEL, 
WEST 

ELAMBRA,NELLIKUZHI 
P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

126 19/01/2026 MARY THOMAS THOMAS (HSBN) 13/36, 
PARAPPILLITHOTTATHIL, 
PULIKKUNNEPPADI, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

127 19/01/2026 ELBA ELDHOSE ELDHOSE (FTHR) THALAKANDATHIL, 
KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

128 19/01/2026 OMANA 
KRISHNANKUTTY 

KRISHNANKUTTY 
(HSBN)

05/246  
CHIRAKKARAYIL, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

129 19/01/2026 Valsamma Mathai Mathai (FTHR) Paramattathil, 
Kuttiyamchal, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Koovappara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

130 19/01/2026 AFRA SHAHANA ABUBAKER (FTHR) THATTAYATH, 
MANIKINAR, 
VALACHIRA, 

MANIKINAR, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

131 19/01/2026 JESNA K 
MUHAMMEDKUTTY 

NAJAS A M (HSBN) AMBADATH HOUSE, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

132 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIK 
P E

IBRAHIM (FTHR) PAREAKATTIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

133 19/01/2026 NIVEDITHA S SANTHOSH G G 
(FTHR)

7/447, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

134 19/01/2026 ADITHYAN P H HARIDAS P K (FTHR) POOKKUZHIMOLATH, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

135 19/01/2026 NEETHU SHAJI T SHAJI TK (FTHR) THEKKUMKUDY 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

PLAMUDY, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

136 19/01/2026 ramsi v a aliyar (FTHR) vettikkattu, kudamunda, 
pallarimangalam, 
pallarimangalam, 

686671, kothamangalam

  

137 19/01/2026 Laisamma Mathew (HSBN) puthenpurackal house, 
kannadikode, 
nellimattom, 

nellimattom, 686693, 
kothamangalam

  

138 19/01/2026 JOYAL JOHNSON JOHNSON (FTHR) PARAPPURAM, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

139 19/01/2026 MUMTHAS A R ALI V N (HSBN) VADAKKEKARA, 
NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

140 19/01/2026 ABINS KAREEM ABDUL KAREEM K 
M (FTHR)

KOTTARAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

141 19/01/2026 JAYAN C K KRISHNANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

05/246 
CHIRAKKARAYIL, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

142 19/01/2026 MAYA MANOJ MANOJ P K (FTHR) PANICHERIMATTAM 
HOUSE, 

THAIKKAVUMPADI, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
AYROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

143 19/01/2026 GREESHMA SURESH MAHESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

MATTATHIL, 
PANACHAL, 

KEERAMPARA, 
NADUKANI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

144 19/01/2026 ASNA HAMEED HAMEED (FTHR) ELAVUMTHADATHIL, 
VETTAMPARA, 

PINDIMANA, 
VETTAMPARA P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

145 19/01/2026 FATHIMA RIYA RESMA MOL V 
(MTHR)

CHAMAKKALAYIL, 
ERUMALAPPADY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

146 19/01/2026 JAISON SABU SABU A C (FTHR) 02/501 ARACKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

PLAMUDY, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

147 19/01/2026 RAMLATH ALIYAR ALIYAR (HSBN) 09/62 KUNCHATT 
HOUSE, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

148 19/01/2026 FATHIMA KAREEM KAREEM M H (HSBN) MACKANAYATH, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

149 19/01/2026 ASMIYA K M ABDUL SAMAD M M 
(HSBN)

MATTAPPALLIKUDIYIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

150 19/01/2026 SUMAYYA S A ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

SAIDUKUDI, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

151 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABITH K A 

AYUB K I (FTHR) 10/172,KOLOTHUKUNNEL, 
WEST 

ELAMBRA,NELLIKUZHI 
P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

152 19/01/2026 ABRAHAM JOSEPH 
JOY 

JOY JOSEPH (FTHR) PYNADATHU, 
COLLEGE ROAD, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

153 19/01/2026 C A ABDULRASHEED ALIYAR (FTHR) CHALIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

154 19/01/2026 SHERIN BABY BASIL ELDHOSE 
(HSBN)

08,578,PAREKUDY 
HOUSE, 

KALANLPALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

155 19/01/2026 APARNA SHAJI SHAJIMON K A 
(FTHR)

KANNADIPPARA, 
MATHIRAPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

156 19/01/2026 MUHSINA HAMEED N P HAMEED (FTHR) 14/12, 
NADUKUDIYIL, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

157 19/01/2026 AASIF MUHAMMED MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

VELIYATHU, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANAGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

158 19/01/2026 REMYA VINU VINU C V (HSBN) CHINGAMCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

159 19/01/2026 RIYAS V N NARAYANAN (FTHR) VALIYAKKIL 
HOUSE, 

AREECKACITY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
VADATTUPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

160 19/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA K A ASHRAF K P (FTHR) KAROTTUKUDY, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

161 19/01/2026 NIMBLE JOHN V Yohannan V G (FTHR) Vichattu House, 
Kottappady, 
Kottappady, 

Kottappady, 686692, 
Kothamangalam

  

162 19/01/2026 BISMI CIYAS CIYAS K I (FTHR) KAITHAKKATTU, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

KUTTAMAGNALAM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

163 19/01/2026 NICHOLAS 
MOOLASSERIL 

THOMMAN (FTHR) BISHOPS HOUSE, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

164 19/01/2026 ANSIYA ASHARAF ASHARAF K M (FTHR) 15/394, 
KUTTAMKULAM 

HOUSE, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

165 19/01/2026 LATHA SAJI SAJI P A (HSBN) 525, 
ELAMBLASSERIKUDI, 

NJANDUKULAM, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

MAMALAKANDOM, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

166 19/01/2026 TOM K GEO GEO (FTHR) TOM K GEO, 
VETTAMPARA, 
VETTAMPARA, 
VETTAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

167 19/01/2026 MAHESH KUMAR AYYAPPAN (FTHR) MATTATHIL, 
PANACHAL, 

KEERAMPARA, 
NADUKANI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

168 19/01/2026 THANOOF KARIM M H KARIM (FTHR) MAKANAYATH, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

169 19/01/2026 NICHOLAS 
MOOLASSERIL 

THOMMAN (FTHR) BISHOPS HOUSE, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

170 19/01/2026 SATHYADEV 
SAHADEVAN 

SAHADEVAN N P 
(FTHR)

NAVALLIL, 
AYAKKAD, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

171 19/01/2026 DAFNA BASHEER KULATHAYIL 
MUHAMMED 

BASHEER (FTHR)

KULATHAYIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

172 19/01/2026 AMIN ABBAS ABBAS (FTHR) PALLATHUPARA, 
THALAKKODE, 

NERYAMANGALAM, 
THALAKKODE, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

173 19/01/2026 THAHIRA T H AMEER P M (HSBN) PAZHAMPILLIL, 
KUDAMUNDA, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

174 19/01/2026 ADERSH MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL 
HOUSE, 

KANNADIKODE, 
NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

175 19/01/2026 AJI PETER ELDO V PAUL (HSBN) VELLAMPARA, 
NAGANCHERY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

PANIPRA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

176 19/01/2026 MUNEEB HASSAN HASSAN K P (FTHR) 10/173,KEEPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

ELAMBRA,NELLIKUZHI 
P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

177 19/01/2026 Aman Rasheed Rasheed (FTHR) Ponnirikkal, Myloor, 
varappetty, 

pallarimanglam, 
686671, Kothamanglam

  

178 19/01/2026 JIJESH T V JONISHA JOSEPH 
(WIFE)

17/55 Thakidiyel, 
MALAYINKEEZHU, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

179 19/01/2026 ALFITHA SALIM SALIM K M (FTHR) 14/163, 
KUDILAKUDY, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

180 19/01/2026 Thankamma Thankappan (HSBN) Thazhathedathu, 
Thalakode P 

O,Puthenkurisu, 
Neriamangalam, 

Thalakode, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

181 19/01/2026 ASNA T A SHAHUL HAMEED P 
M (HSBN)

PALASSERIL HOUSE, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

182 19/01/2026 ALEENA MARY 
BENNY 

SOLOMON JOLLY 
(HSBN)

KOCHUMUTTOM, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
NJAYAPPILLY P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

183 19/01/2026 DONA SAGI SAGI PAULOSE 
(FTHR)

PALACKATHOTTIYIL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

184 19/01/2026 AJEENA 
THANIKUNNEL 

MEERAN

SIDDIK (HSBN) PAZHAMPILLI 
PUTHENPURA, 
KUDAMUNDA, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

185 19/01/2026 JINY PAUL AJISH (HSBN) CHIRANGARA, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

186 19/01/2026 AMINATHUL 
HAMRA B K

MUHAMMED 
UMARUL MUHTHAR 

(HSBN)

KULATHAYIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

187 19/01/2026 SAFIYA ABBAS Abbas (HSBN) PALLATHUPARA, 
THALAKKODE, 

NERYAMANGALAM, 
THALAKKODE, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

188 19/01/2026 Muhammed Imran Haider Ali (FTHR) Kizhakkanayil, 
Kuttilanji, Eramalloor, 

Iramalloor, 686691, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

189 19/01/2026 LOYD BIJU 
KURUVILA 

BIJU KURUVILA 
(FTHR)

THENGUMPILLITHOTTATHIL, 
KARAKKUNNAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PUTHUPPADY, 

686673, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

190 19/01/2026 SOURAV N S SATHYA DEV S 
(FTHR)

NAVALLIL, 
AYAKKAD, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

191 19/01/2026 ABDUL NAZAR H HYDROSE (FTHR) AMBADATHU, 
KOOVAPPARA, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KOOVAPPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

192 19/01/2026 ALBERT GEORGE SANI GEORGE (FTHR) CHALBHAGAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

193 19/01/2026 MATHEW BABU BABU PAUL (FTHR) PADINJAREKKARAYIL, 
UPPUKUZHI, 

NERIYAMANGALAM, 
PAREEKKANNI, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

194 19/01/2026 SWEETY BENNY BENNY P V (FTHR) PAYYALA, 
URULANTHANNY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

URULANTHANNY, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

195 19/01/2026 AMEER P M MOIDU (FTHR) PAZHAPILLIL, 
KUDAMUNDA, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

196 19/01/2026 ASHIN REGY REGY V JOSE (FTHR) VILLATTU, 
PERUMANNOOR, 
KEERAMPARA, 

PERUMANNOOR, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

197 19/01/2026 Abhinand Boban Boban K S (FTHR) Kocherikudiyil, 
Varappetty, Varappetty, 

Varappetty, 686691, 
Kothamangalam

  

198 19/01/2026 ABUBACKER 
RASHEED 

BUSHARA (MTHR) KARUVILAKKUDIYIL, 
KOOVAPARA, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KOOVAPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

199 19/01/2026 HARIKRISHNA 
MANOJ 

RAJESWARI R 
(MTHR)

Kappil, Thrikkariyoor, 
Thrikkariyoor, 

Thrikkariyoor, 686692, 
Kothamangalam

  

200 19/01/2026 ELDHOSE SHAJU SHAJU K P (FTHR) KOONAPPILLIL, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

201 19/01/2026 KHADEEJA KASSIM (HSBN) 11/588-C, 
THACHARACKAL, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

202 19/01/2026 SANI GEORGE GEORGE (HSBN) CHALBHAGAM, 
MALAYINKEEZHU, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

203 19/01/2026 FAROOK E E EBRAHIM E A (FTHR) ELAVUMCHALIL 
HOUSE, 

PAIMATTOM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PAREEKKANNI P O, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

204 19/01/2026 SANU SAJI SANTHA SAJI (MTHR) ILKARAKUDY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

205 19/01/2026 Ramla Ashraf Ashraf Mytheen (HSBN) Thekkumcheri, 
Paimattom, 

Kuttamangalam, 
Manikinar, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

206 19/01/2026 SANDRA RAJU RAJU K R (FTHR) KULAMATTATHIL, 
KOZHIPPILLY P O, 

INCHOOR, 
VARAPPETTY, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

207 19/01/2026 ALBERT GEORGE SANI GEORGE 
(MTHR)

CHALBHAGAM, 
MALAYINKEEZHU, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

208 19/01/2026 Ashna Ismail Ismail A M (FTHR) 107/ Alackal, 
Nelliamattam P O, 

Kavalangad, 
Kuttamangalam, 

Nellimattam, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

209 19/01/2026 ARISHA K S ASHIK K P (HSBN) 04/83-
KALLUMPURATH, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

210 19/01/2026 AMALA MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL 
HOUSE, 

KANNADIKODE, 
NELLIMATTOM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

211 19/01/2026 AARABHI PUSHPAN PUSHPAN V K (FTHR) VATTANAL, 
PLAMUDY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
PLAMUDY, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

212 19/01/2026 HIBA FAIROOZ T A ALAVUDHEEN T M 
(FTHR)

THELAMPURAM, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

213 19/01/2026 NISLA NIBU NIBU (FTHR) MUNDEKUDY, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

214 19/01/2026 SOUMYA O J ELDHOSE 
KURIAKOSE (HSBN)

13/389, 
KADUVAKKADU, 

VALIYAPARA, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

215 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NAAYIF P S

SUBAIR MAITHEEN 
(FTHR)

12/533, POOTHAYIL, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

216 19/01/2026 Sabith Jaleel Jaleel V M (FTHR) Vadooran, Panipra, 
Thrikkariyoor, Panipra, 
686692, Kothamangalam

  

217 19/01/2026 FATHIMA EBRAHIM EBRAHIM (HSBN) MUKALEL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

218 19/01/2026 ANJALY SAJI SAJI (FTHR) PALAPPURATH, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

219 19/01/2026 BASIL SKARIA SKARIA PAUL (FTHR) MOOTHARIL, 
VETTAMPARA, 

PINDIMANA, 
VETTAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

220 19/01/2026 LEENA ALEYAS ALEYAS (FTHR) KANJIRAKKATTU, 
PALAMATTOM, 
KEERAMPARA, 

THATTEKAD, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

221 19/01/2026 FAWAZ NISHAD K K NISHAD (FTHR) 08,62,KARAYIL 
HOUSE, AYAKKADU, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

222 19/01/2026 LATHA K P SUDHAN N S (HSBN) NAMBOORIKANDATHIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

223 19/01/2026 BASIL SHIBU SHIBU PAULOSE 
(FTHR)

PAZHUKKALIL, 
VENDUVAZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KARUKADOM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

224 19/01/2026 SHAMEER P A ALIAR (FTHR) PARAMBIL HOUSE, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, MADIYOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

225 19/01/2026 FATHIMA NESNI JIBINS T S (HSBN) THANIKUNNEL 
HOUSE, ADIVAD, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

226 19/01/2026 SALY JOSEPH JOSEPH (HSBN) PULLAN, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

227 19/01/2026 ELDOSE CHOLATTU 
GEORGE 

SARAMMA (MTHR) CHOLATTU, 
URULANTHANNI, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

228 19/01/2026 PATHUMMA K S SADHIK JABBAR 
(HSBN)

CHITTETHUKUDY, 
THENKODE, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
OONNUKAL P O, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

229 19/01/2026 HANNA BINOY BINOY (FTHR) PADIKKAKUDIYIL, 
PALAMATTOM, 
KEERAMPARA, 

THATTEKAD, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

230 19/01/2026 MAHESH A M MAHENDRAN A S 
(FTHR)

2/299 AYYAMKULAM 
HOUSE, 

URULANTHANNI, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

231 19/01/2026 LINU MATHEW GEORGE K S (HSBN) KOCHUPURACKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY P O, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

232 19/01/2026 JUMSIYA K JALAM JALAM K B (FTHR) KALLELIL, 
PULIKKUNNEPPADI, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

233 19/01/2026 SHEEJA M K KUTTAPPAN M A 
(FTHR)

MUTHUVANCHIRA, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

234 19/01/2026 AMRUTHA 
MADHAVAN 

MADHAVAN (FTHR) 636, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

235 19/01/2026 Fashina Basheer Nisha (MTHR) Pattalayil, Kuttilanji, 
Eramalloor, Eramalloor, 
686691, Kothamangalam

  

236 19/01/2026 AMEER ALI ALI K H (FTHR) KARIMATTOM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

237 19/01/2026 AKSA SUNNY SUNNYJOHN (FTHR) ELANGANAMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY P O, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

238 19/01/2026 ELVIN SHAJU SHAJU K P (FTHR) KOONAPPILLIL, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

239 19/01/2026 KAMALAM CHANDRAN P R 
(HSBN)

PARACHALIL, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

240 19/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI 
GIFRI 

ABDUL KALAM 
(FTHR)

POOKUNNEL HOUSE, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR P O, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

241 19/01/2026 RAJESH K P PURUSHOTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

KUNNUMPURATH, 
PUNNEKKAD, 

KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

242 19/01/2026 RAJEENA K A MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAMUKALEL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

243 19/01/2026 YELDO SHAJAN SHAJAN MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KUNNATHU, 
THALAKODE, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

244 19/01/2026 Anna Joby Joby (FTHR) 366, Karingazha, 
Kothamangalam, 
Chelad, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

245 19/01/2026 FATHIMA M M MYTHEEN M K 
(FTHR)

MANKUZHIPUTHENPURA 
HOUSE, ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM 
P O, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

246 19/01/2026 NIMMY JOSEPH JOY JOSEPH (HSBN) PYNADATHU, 
COLLEGE ROAD, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

247 19/01/2026 AMEES M K KASSIM M S (FTHR) MANGANATTU, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

248 19/01/2026 M P SUNNY M M PAULOSE (FTHR) MANAKUZHYIL, 
PINDIMANA, 
PINDIMANA, 

PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

249 19/01/2026 GIGI ELDHOSE ELDHOSE P P (HSBN) PERUMBAMKUDY, 
KOZHIPPILLY P O, 

KOZHIPPILLY, 
VARAPPETTY, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

250 19/01/2026 ASARUDHEEN 
RASHEED

RASHEED (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

251 19/01/2026 MANJU MICHAEL MICHAEL (FTHR) PARANKIMALY 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY 

VILLAGE, 
KOTTAPPADY P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

252 19/01/2026 AATHIF ASHARUF ASHARUF S M (FTHR) SAITHUKUDY, 
INCHOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOZHIPILLY, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

253 19/01/2026 ASNI KUNJUMON KUNJUMON (FTHR) 10/132 
PARAPPURATHUKUDY, 

NOOLELI, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

254 19/01/2026 AADHIL ALI ALI K H (FTHR) KARIMATTOM, 
NELLIKKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

255 19/01/2026 ELDHOSE ALIAS K M ALIAS (FTHR) 31/1450, 
KAUNGAMPILLIL, 

THANKALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

256 19/01/2026 NAVEEN 
NARAYANAN

M K NARAYANAN 
NARAYANAN (FTHR)

7/279MOLEL, 
NAGANCHERY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

257 19/01/2026 ASHNA M K AMEER P M (HSBN) VELLARAMATTATHIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

258 19/01/2026 MANIKANDAN P D SANTHA (MTHR) POOKUZHYMOLATH, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

259 19/01/2026 E H BHAGYA E V HARI  KUMAR 
(FTHR)

06,186,ENCHOORMANA, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

260 19/01/2026 FEBIN ELDHOSE ELDHOSE P P (FTHR) PERUMBANKUDY, 
KOZHIPPILLY P O, 

KOZHIPPILLY, 
VARAPPETTY, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

261 19/01/2026 CATHERINE MARIA JOY JOSEPH (FTHR) PYNADATHU, 
COLLEGE ROAD, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

262 19/01/2026 SEENATH MUJEEB MUJEEB (HSBN) 10/212B 
CHETTIYANTHODIKA, 

PANIPRA, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

263 19/01/2026 GEORGE THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) THANAPPANAL, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

264 19/01/2026 ANNA LIDIYA 
ELDHOSE

ELDHOSE (FTHR) ELANGATTUPARAMPIL, 
PALAMATTOM, 
KEERAMPARA, 

THATTEKAD, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

265 19/01/2026 STELLA Antony (HSBN) Kadaliparambil, 
Palamattom, 
Keerampara, 

Thattekkad, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

266 19/01/2026 SHAJITHA SHAMSU (HSBN) KONKOTH, 
THURANGHAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

267 19/01/2026 NANCY GEORGE GEORGE (HSBN) THANAPPANAL, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

268 19/01/2026 Shahana Koyan TINU (HSBN) NARANAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

269 19/01/2026 FASILA BASHEER P K BASHEER (FTHR) PARACKAL, 
PLAMUDY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

270 19/01/2026 ASHNA MUHAMMED KUNJUMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

AMBALATHUPARAMBIL, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

271 19/01/2026 ISMAIL K E EBRAHIM K M (FTHR) KAMMALA HOUSE, 
NELLIKKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

272 19/01/2026 AISHANA MAJEED NOUSIYA BEEVI K M 
(MTHR)

KAMABAKUDY, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

273 19/01/2026 FATHIMA SITHARA S SUDHEER PB (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
IRAMELOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

274 19/01/2026 ADHILA 
MUHAMMED 

ABDUL SAMAD 
(HSBN)

CHIRANGARA 
PUTHENPURA, 

NELLIKUZHI,NELLIKUZHI 
P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

275 19/01/2026 STEFIN XAVIER R XAVIER (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

276 19/01/2026 BASIL SAJI SAJI YOHANNAN 
(FTHR)

33/1449,KOUNGAMPILLIL, 
THANKALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

277 19/01/2026 NOORA MEHBIN SHINE P K (FTHR) PUNNEKOTTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

VARAPPETTY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

VARAPPETTY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

278 19/01/2026 TESSY VARGHESE OUSEPH VARKEY 
(FTHR)

CARMEL JYOTHI 
CONVENT, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

279 19/01/2026 AFNAMOL K K KUNJUMON K M 
(FTHR)

01/114A 
KIZHAKKANAYIL 

HOUSE, KUTTILANJI, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

280 19/01/2026 ALI AHMMAD A A ASHRAF A A (FTHR) AERAMTHURUTHIL 
HOUSE, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR P O, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

281 19/01/2026 ADNAN MUHAMMED SHIHABUDHEEN C H 
(FTHR)

CHERADIYIL, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

282 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAMI SUDHEER (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
IRAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

283 19/01/2026 ARUN HARIDAS HARIDAS (FTHR) 07/92 PALAKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, NALAM 

BLOCK, KADAVOOR, 
KADAVOOR, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

284 19/01/2026 SHEEJA C K PRASAD K B (HSBN) KATHIRVELI HOUSE, 
KUTTILANJI, 

IRAMALLOOR, 
IRAMALLOOR P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

285 19/01/2026 ARYA G KUMAR HAREESH RAJAN 
(HSBN)

PULIMOOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

VALIYAPAARA, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHI, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

286 19/01/2026 GAYATHRY 
SANTHOSH

SANTHOSH KUMAR 
R (FTHR)

05,403,KIDNGETHU, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

287 19/01/2026 NIMISHA MOHAN MOHANAN (FTHR) VATTATHATTEL, 
KARUKADOM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KARUKADOM P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

288 19/01/2026 ANTONY Poulose (FTHR) Kadaliparambil, 
Palamattom, 
Keerampara, 

Thattekkad, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

289 19/01/2026 DANISH NAUSHAD NAUSHAD (FTHR) MOONIKKATTIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

290 19/01/2026 KRISHNADAS MANOJ MANOJ (FTHR) PLATHOTTATHIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

291 19/01/2026 RAIHANATH 
ASHARAF

ASHARAF (HSBN) KALLINIKKATTU, 
PAIMATTAM, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PAREEKANNI, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

292 19/01/2026 ASHIK K MAHIN 
ABOOBAKKER 

(FTHR)

ARIYATTIL, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

293 19/01/2026 ALBIN JOY JOY (FTHR) KALLUKKARAN, 
KONDIMATTOM, 
KEERAMPARA, 

THATTEKAD, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

294 19/01/2026 FASNA YUSUF YUSUF A (FTHR) AMBALATHUPARAMBIL, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

295 19/01/2026 DEENA DOMINIC DOMINIC (FTHR) THRAPPEL HOUSE, 
VADATTUPARA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
VADATTUPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

296 19/01/2026 REBI MATHEW MATHAI (FTHR) MANALODY HOUSE, 
MYLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM 
P O, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

297 19/01/2026 RAHUL T RAJAN P T (FTHR) ENCHAPPUZHA, 
VALIYAPARA, 
VALIYAPARA, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

298 19/01/2026 Devasurya Dileep Dileep (FTHR) Thadathil, vadattupara, 
kuttampuzha, 

vadattupara, 686681, 
kothamangalam

  

299 19/01/2026 APARNA MANOJ MANOJ (FTHR) PLATHOTTATHIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

300 19/01/2026 Dilna Iliyas Iliyas T M (FTHR) Thadathikudiyil, 
Kuppasserimolam, 

Eramalloor, Nellikuzhi, 
686691, Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

301 19/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA 
NOUSHAD 

NOUSHAD K A 
(FTHR)

KAINICKAL 
HOUASE, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR P O, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

302 19/01/2026 SARATH K R RAJU K K (FTHR) 04,342,KUNNATHUPARAMBIL, 
THANKALAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

303 19/01/2026 PRASAD K B BHASKARAN (FTHR) KATHIRVELY 
HOUSE, KUTTILANJI, 

IRAMALLOOR, 
IRAMALLOOR P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

304 19/01/2026 SINDHU C HANOK ANTONY 
(HSBN)

PARACKAL, 
KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

305 19/01/2026 BINDU JOSEPH AJI JACOB (HSBN) ILLICKAL, 
MUTHAMKUZHI, 

PINDIMANA, 
PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

306 19/01/2026 Aryamol Rajeev Sushama (MTHR) Madathumpady, 
Thalakode, Thalakode, 

Thalakode, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

307 19/01/2026 ELSY ELIAS ELIAS K V (HSBN) KANITHOTTY, 
THAIKKAVUMPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

308 19/01/2026 CHITHIRA E R ARUN HARIDAS 
(HSBN)

07/92 PALAKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, NALAM 

BLOCK, KADAVOOR, 
KADAVOOR, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

309 19/01/2026 TIBIN N T THANKACHAN 
(FTHR)

NEDINJIYIL, 
VADATTUPARA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
VADATTUPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

310 19/01/2026 Ilhan A N Noushad A S (FTHR) Attamundayil, 
Companyppadi, 

Eramalloor, Nellikuzhi, 
686691, Kothamangalam

  

311 19/01/2026 DIVIT ELDO ELDO PAUL (FTHR) KEELACHIRANGARA, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

312 19/01/2026 ANEECY SINIL ANI (OTHR) KULAMBEL, 
VADATTUPARA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
VADATTUPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

313 19/01/2026 DENNA KURIAKOSE K P KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

KUNNATHU, 
MALIPPARA, 
PINDIMANA, 

MALIPPARA, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

314 19/01/2026 ALFIYA BAVU BAVU O H (FTHR) 21/337 OLIPPARA 
HOUSE, KUTTILANJI, 

IRAMALLOOR, 
IRAMALLOOR P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

315 19/01/2026 P P BABY P O PAILI (FTHR) PULICKAL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

316 19/01/2026 ASHALINA FATHIM 
ALI 

ALIYAR P V (FTHR) PALLIYATH HOUSE, 
MATHIRAPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
686691, ERNAKULAM

  

317 19/01/2026 AMAL M B Binoy M R (FTHR) Mannattikavil House, 
Vadattupara,Meerancity, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Vadattupara, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

318 19/01/2026 HARIDAS PARAMESWARAN 
(FTHR)

07/92 PALAKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, NALAM 

BLOCK, KADAVOOR, 
KADAVOOR, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

319 19/01/2026 MANJU P V SATHYADEV S 
(HSBN)

NAVALLIL, 
AYAKKAD, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

320 19/01/2026 BHASHEERA T A ALI (FTHR) PATTAMMAVUDIYIL, 
CHIRAPPADY, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

321 19/01/2026 SRIRAM P BABU BABU P R (FTHR) PAMBALAYAM 
HOUSE, PLAMUDI, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

322 19/01/2026 AJIN T RAJAN P T (FTHR) ENCHAPPUZHA, 
VALIYAPARA, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHI, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

323 19/01/2026 Soniya Mathew Suresh (OTHR) Kuzhymattom, 
Kuthukuzhy, 

Kothamangalam, 
Kuthukuzhy, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

324 19/01/2026 AJAS P S SUBAIR P H (FTHR) PATTARUMADAM, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

325 19/01/2026 Pathumma C S Sidhik P K (HSBN) Paranayi, Kuttilanji, 
Eramalloor, Eramalloor, 
686691, Kothamangalam

  

326 19/01/2026 GISMI JOBY JOBY (HSBN) 06/328, MUKKALI 
VEETTIL, 

CHATHUPP, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
OONNUKAL, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

327 19/01/2026 ADITHYA P AJITH AJITH KUMAR P T 
(FTHR)

PULICKAKUDY, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

THRIKKARIYOOR P 
O, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

328 19/01/2026 HAREESH RAJAN RAJAN P K (FTHR) PULIMOOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

VALIYAPARA, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

329 19/01/2026 RENJITH REGHU REGHU (FTHR) S/O REGHU, 
PINAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

330 19/01/2026 HATHIM PAREETH PAREETH E S (FTHR) ENCHAKUDY 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

331 19/01/2026 FARIS ALI BALKIS (MTHR) PULLAYATHU, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

332 19/01/2026 SARALA HARIDAS HARIDAS (HSBN) 07/92 PALAKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, NALAM 

BLOCK, KADAVOOR, 
KADAVOOR, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

333 19/01/2026 ASHIK K A ASHARAF K A (FTHR) KUZHIKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVATTOOR,, 
KOTHAMANGALAM,, 

CHERUVATTOOR P 
O, 686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM,

  

334 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDHLAJ V A 

ABDUSSALAM V M 
(FTHR)

VENDARA HOUSE, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

335 19/01/2026 MEHANAS C A ASHARAF C M (FTHR) CHEMMAYATH, 
MYLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

336 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHARAS 

SHAMEER K K (FTHR) KARAVATTU 
MANGALASSERY, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

337 19/01/2026 SHARMILA 
SATHEESH 

SATHEESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

ALUNGAL, NEAR 
SUB STATION, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
M A COLLEGE, 

686666, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

338 19/01/2026 NEBHAN K NAZEER NAZEER K M (FTHR) Kunnekudiyil, 
Paimattom, 

Pallarimangalam, 
Manikinar, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

339 19/01/2026 LEENA PAUL K J PAUL (FTHR) CHACKALAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VADASSERY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY P O, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

340 19/01/2026 Mahinsha E K Koyan E K (FTHR) Eramthuruthy, 
Kuttilanji, Eramalloor, 
Eramalloor, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

341 19/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IRFAN 
V E

EBRAHIM V M (FTHR) VATTEKKATTUPUTHENPURA, 
NANGELIPPADY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

342 19/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
RASHIDA P M 

MOOSA P A (FTHR) PARUTHIKATTUKUDY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

343 19/01/2026 SREEJA MOHANAN VIPIN RAJ M (HSBN) MULATTU, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

IRAMALLOOR P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

344 19/01/2026 GOWRI KRISHNA V S SUBHASH BABU V 
(FTHR)

VATTAMPARA, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

Iramalloor, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

345 19/01/2026 BISMI HAMEED HAMEED E E (FTHR) ENCHAKKUDY 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

346 19/01/2026 ALIA NAJEEB 
KAROTHKUZHY 

KAROTHKUZHY 
MOOSA NAJEEB 

(FTHR)

KAROTHKUZHY, 
KUDAMUNDA, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

347 19/01/2026 ELBIN YACOB YACOB (FTHR) KAKKADAN HOUSE, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

348 19/01/2026 NIJA SAJU WILSON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

439,KUNNATHU, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

349 19/01/2026 AJUMOL RAJAN RAJAN P F (FTHR) PADINJAREKKARA, 
VELLAPPARA, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

350 19/01/2026 Abhinand P Rejeena (MTHR) Puthenpurackel, 
Thalippata, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Mamalakkandam, 

686681, Kothamangalam

  

351 19/01/2026 ALISHA NAJEEB 
KAROTHKUZHY 

NAJEEB 
KAROTHKUZHY 
MOOSA (FTHR)

KAROTHKUZHY, 
KUDAMUNDA, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

352 19/01/2026 AJITH REGHU REGHU (FTHR) S/O REGHU, 
PONAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

353 19/01/2026 NAHLA SUBAIR SUBAIR V S (FTHR) Vilakkath, Paimattom, 
Pallarimangalam, 

Manikinar, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

354 19/01/2026 ASHIK P UMMER UMMER C P (FTHR) POOTHUMCHOTTIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

355 19/01/2026 SUBIN SABU T T SABU (FTHR) THEKKEKARA, 
PUNNEKKAD, 

KEERAMPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

356 19/01/2026 RENIM SALAM AMANULLAHKHAN 
V A (HSBN)

VALARIYIL HOUSE, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

357 19/01/2026 BASIL SABU U I SABU (FTHR) UTHIMALA HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

KOTTAPPADY P O, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

358 19/01/2026 SANJAI SANI SANI N G (FTHR) Nedumpillil, 
Varappetty, 

Kothamangalam, 
Varappetty, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

359 19/01/2026 AREEFALI MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK (FTHR)

01/103-
PALLATHUPUTHANPURA, 

MADIYOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

360 19/01/2026 ATHIRA SIVADAS SIVADAS (FTHR) 13/39A, 
POOTHAMKUZHIYIL, 

PUTHANKURISH, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

361 19/01/2026 PIOUS AUGUSTINE A M JOSEPH (FTHR) ANTHENATTE 
HOUSE, 

PAREEKANNI, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 

PAREEKKANNI, 
686693, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

362 19/01/2026 JITHIN JOHNY JOHNY A (FTHR) ANCHANICKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

363 19/01/2026 CHINJU REGHU REGHU (FTHR) S/O REGHU, 
PINAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

364 19/01/2026 VISHNU PRASAD A S A N SATHEESH 
KUMAR (FTHR)

ALUNGAL, NEAR 
SUB STATION, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
M A COLLEGE, 

686666, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

365 19/01/2026 KOUSALYA R RAMU (FTHR) 03/799, 
THOTTACKAL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
IRAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

366 19/01/2026 ALTHAF 
MUHAMMED 

SAITHU 
MUHAMMED P H 

(FTHR)

POTTAYIL, 
VELLARAMATTAM, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

367 19/01/2026 ASHIK K H HANEEFA K M (FTHR) KOLATHAYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

368 19/01/2026 ASBIYA SHAJAHAN SHAJAHAN K M 
(FTHR)

KARIKKANAKKUDIYIL, 
PAIMATTAM, 
MANIKKINAR, 
MANIKKINAR, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

369 19/01/2026 BASIL BIJU MATHEW BIJU P M (FTHR) PULPPARAMBIL, 
MYLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

370 19/01/2026 SIVADAS P C CHOTHY (FTHR) POOTHAMKUZHIYIL, 
PUTHANKURISH, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

371 19/01/2026 MALLIKA 
SUKUMARAN

SUKUMARAN K 
NARAYANAN (HSBN)

66,KARIMALAKKOTTIL, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

372 19/01/2026 JISHNU PRASAD A N SATHEESH 
KUMAR (FTHR)

ALUNKAL, NEAR 
SUB STATION, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
M A COLLEGE, 

686666, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

373 19/01/2026 KARTHIKA R RAMU (FTHR) 03/799, 
THOTTAKKAL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
IRAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

374 19/01/2026 ASLAHE 
MUHAMMED 

SAIDU MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

POTTAYIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

375 19/01/2026 AGIN SAJU SAJU K M (FTHR) KOMAYIL HOUSE, 
AYAPPARA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
AIROORPADAM P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

376 19/01/2026 ANNA MARIA BIJU BIJU THOMAS (FTHR) NAKOLAYIL, 
NJAYAPALLY, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

377 19/01/2026 AJZAL ALI ALI K.M (FTHR) Kanakuzhi, Nellikuzhi, 
Eramalloor, Nellikuzhi, 
686691, Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

378 19/01/2026 REMA RAJAN RAJAN P K (HSBN) PULIMOOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

VALIYAPARA, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHY, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

379 19/01/2026 SAJI P AUGUSTINE PIOUS AUGUSTINE 
(HSBN)

ANTHENATE, 
PAREEKANNI, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
PAREEKANNI, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

380 19/01/2026 AMNA ABBAS ANVER ALI P K 
(HSBN)

PAKKATTUMOLAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

381 19/01/2026 ASWIN SIVADAS SIVADAS (FTHR) 13/39A, 
POOTHAMKUZHIYIL, 

PUTHANKURISH, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

382 19/01/2026 RUBEENA C K KASIM C A (FTHR) CHITTETHUKUDIYIL 
HOUSE, 

AYROORPADAM, 
PINDIMANA, 

AYROORPADAM, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

383 19/01/2026 MIDHUN K MOHAN MOHAN K N (FTHR) KARIPPAKUDIYIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

384 19/01/2026 Bless Basil Jose Joseph (FTHR) 208 Vattappillil, 
Thattekkad, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Njayappilly, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

385 19/01/2026 Anandhu Saju Saju M T (FTHR) Mangalath House, 
Myloor, Vaarappetty, 

Pallarimangalam, 
686671, Kothamangalam

  

386 19/01/2026 DON ANTONY SHAJU SHAJU K A (FTHR) KAVUMPURATHU, 
VARAPPETTY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
VARAPPETTY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

387 19/01/2026 ANNA SIJO SIJO (FTHR) 134,NADUKKARA, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

388 19/01/2026 ANN MARY 
SANTHOSH 

SANTHOSH (FTHR) VALLIPLAVIL, 
ALLUNGAL, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

389 19/01/2026 ALICE K V K V KURIAN (OTHR) 44, KULATHUNGAL, 
VATTAMATTAM, 

NADUKANI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

390 19/01/2026 Aswin Binu Binu P . K (FTHR) Padippurackal, 
Cheruvattoor, 
Eramalloor, 

Cheruvattoor, 686691, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

391 19/01/2026 ALFRED MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) PULPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

Vadattupara,Panamchuvadu, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Vadattupara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

392 19/01/2026 AFSANA M S SUNEER M A (FTHR) MUNDATTU HOUSE, 
AIROORPADAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
AIROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

393 19/01/2026 DINI AUGUSTINE PIOUS AUGUSTINE 
(FTHR)

ANTHENATE, 
PAREEKANNI, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
PAREEKANNI, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

394 19/01/2026 SIJO ABRAHAM KUNJAMMA 
ABRAHAM (MTHR)

134,NADUKKARA, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

395 19/01/2026 Jamal A M Fathimma (MTHR) Aramthuruthy, 
Kuttilanji, Eramalloor, 
Eramalloor, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

396 19/01/2026 AJEESHA P H EBRAHIMKUTTY E M 
(HSBN)

11/170, EDAYALIL, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

397 19/01/2026 EBRAHIM BADUSHA 
C S 

SHEMEER C A (FTHR) 586/ CHIRAPPULI 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

398 19/01/2026 JOYAL JOMY DEEPA M P (MTHR) PULIYELI HOUSE, 
PULLUVAZHICHAL, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY P O, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

399 19/01/2026 RINCY GEORGE BIBIN BENNY (HSBN) THEKKEDATH 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY 

VILLAGE, PLAMUDY 
P O, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

400 19/01/2026 Jojo Soman Soman (FTHR) Pappaliparambil, 
Thattekkad, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Njayappilly, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

401 19/01/2026 Jasmin Soman Soman (FTHR) Pappaliparambil, 
Thattekkad, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Njayappilly, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

402 19/01/2026 Muhammed Amal K I Shahira (MTHR) Kurumattukudiyil, 
Venduvazhy, 

Kothamangalam, 
Karukadom, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

403 19/01/2026 Nandana Raj Raj (FTHR) Thadathil, vadattupara, 
kuttampuzha, 

vadattupara, 686681, 
kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

404 19/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIH ALIYAR (FTHR) VADAKKETHIL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

KOOVALLOOR, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

405 19/01/2026 Bilal Naseer Naseer MA (FTHR) Mudavanasseryil, 
Adivad, 

Pallarimangalam, 
Pallarimangalam PO, 

686671, Kothamangalam

  

406 19/01/2026 Jijo Soman Soman (FTHR) Pappaliparambil, 
Thattekkad, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Njayappilly, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

407 19/01/2026 AMINA T M MUSTHAFA T M 
(FTHR)

16/422 
A,THEKKUMPARAMBIL, 

MATHIRAPPILLY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

408 19/01/2026 EBRAHIM BADUSHA 
C S 

SHEMEER C A (FTHR) 586/ CHIRAPPULI 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

409 19/01/2026 ANJALY P U CHANDRAMOHAN A 
M (HSBN)

14/102, 
AMBATTUPARAMBIL, 

COMPANIPPADY, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

410 19/01/2026 ABIN BINOY BINOY (FTHR) 36,KOCHUKUDIYIL, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

411 19/01/2026 Delna Biju Biju (FTHR) edattukunnel, 
vadattupara, 
kuttampuzha, 

vadattupara, 686681, 
kothamangalam

  

412 19/01/2026 Valsa Johny Johny Poulose (HSBN) Puthanpura, Angadi, 
Kothamangalam, 
Kothamangalam, 

686691, Kothamangalam

  

413 19/01/2026 Muhammed Hanan A J Raziya (MTHR) Aramthuruthil, 
Kuttilnaji, Eramalloor, 
Eramalloor, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

414 19/01/2026 FIDHA NAZRIN RAHIM V A (FTHR) KAMBAKUDY, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

415 19/01/2026 AMAN SIYAN PAREED SAID (FTHR) AMBATTUKUDI, 
VENDUVAZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

416 19/01/2026 joyal joy joy pathros (FTHR) joy, punnekkad, 
keerampara, 

keerampara, 686681, 
kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

417 19/01/2026 SEBA MARIAM K U UMMER K A (FTHR) 06/296, 
KOKKATTIPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

NELLIKUZHI PO, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

418 19/01/2026 Henin Giby Giby Cherian (FTHR) 19A,Moothedathu, 
Puthuppady, 

Kothamangalam, 
Puthuppady, 686673, 

Kothamangalam

  

419 19/01/2026 THACHIKUTTY HAMEED (HSBN) MARAVETTICKAL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

420 19/01/2026 CHANDRAMOHAN A 
M 

MOHANAN A K 
(FTHR)

14/102, 
AMBATTUPARAMBIL, 

COMPANIPPADY, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

421 19/01/2026 Anandhu Vinu Vinu (FTHR) kottukunnel, 
vadattupara, 
kuttampuzha, 

vadattupara, 686681, 
kothamangalam

  

422 19/01/2026 Sahla Fathima C K Karim C U (FTHR) Chundattu, Koovappara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Koovappara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

423 19/01/2026 AFEEF NOORUDHIN NOORUDHIN P H 
(FTHR)

PADICKAMATTATHIL, 
PAREEKANNI, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
PAREEKANNI, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

424 19/01/2026 AKHILA SEN SEBASTIAN T T 
(FTHR)

7/197/D, Ashitha 
Bhavan, Thannivelil, 

Elavumparambu, 
Hamlet Homes, 

Pindimana, Chelad 
Junction, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

425 19/01/2026 Ancila shaju shaju kuruvilla (FTHR) kottackal, oonnukal, 
neriamangalam, 

oonnukal, 686693, 
kothamangalam

  

426 19/01/2026 THAHIRA KAREEM YUNUS P A (HSBN) PAKKOLIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

427 19/01/2026 SHOUKATH T K UMAYYA (MTHR) THOTTIPARAMBIL, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

428 19/01/2026 HUSSAIN P M MUHAMMED (FTHR) PUTHUKUNNATHU, 
MAVUDY, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

429 19/01/2026 ANWAR RASHEED  RASHEED V P (FTHR) Vettickattil, 
Kozhippilly, 

Kothamangalam, 
Kozhippilly, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

430 19/01/2026 ELDHOSE SAJI SAJI PAUL (FTHR) ULINAL HOUSE, 
PINDIMANA P O, 

PINDIMANA, 
PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

431 19/01/2026 RAHIYA N H HANEEFA (FTHR) NELLIMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHI, 
NELLIKUZHI P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

432 19/01/2026 Suma K T George (HSBN) Olimalayil, Vadattupara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Vadattupara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

433 19/01/2026 Anu George George (FTHR) Thachil, Angadi, 
Kothamangalam, 
Kothamangalam, 

686691, Kothamangalam

  

434 19/01/2026 FARHAN BASHEER BASHEER S M (FTHR) SAITHUKUDY 
HOUSE, 

AIROOPADAM, 
AIROOPADAM, 
AIROOPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

435 19/01/2026 Anmey George George Antony (FTHR) Thachil, Angadi, 
Kothamangalam, 
Kothamangalam, 

686691, Kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

436 19/01/2026 AMEER LATHEEF LATHEEF P A (FTHR) PARAMBIL, 
Pallarimangalam, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

437 19/01/2026 JAMAL K P PAREETH (FTHR) KEEDATHUMKUDI, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

438 19/01/2026 Greeshma Raju Akhil K S (HSBN) Padayattil, Party Office 
Pady, Kuttampuzha, 
vadattupara, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

439 19/01/2026 Rachel George George (FTHR) Olimalayil, Vadattupara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Vadattupara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

440 19/01/2026 Ashiq Shemeer Shemeer (FTHR) Pallathupara, 
Paimattom, 

Pallarimangalam, 
Manikkinar, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

441 19/01/2026 RIYAS A S SUHRA (MTHR) ATTAMUNDAYIL, 
COMPANIPPADY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

442 19/01/2026 AMEEN LATHEEF LATHEEF P A (FTHR) PARAMBIL, 
Pallarimangalam, 
Pallarimangalam, 
Pallarimangalam, 

686671, kothamangalam

  



Jan 20, 2026, 1:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

443 19/01/2026 NEJMAL aliyar ALIYAR V M (FTHR) vathelil, paimattom, 
pallarimangalam, 

pareekkanni, 686693, 
kothamangalam

  

444 19/01/2026 Samuel George George (FTHR) Olimalayil, Vadattupara, 
Kuttampuzha, 

Vadattupara, 686681, 
Kothamangalam

  

445 19/01/2026 SARATH SASI PONNAMMA SASI 
(MTHR)

PINAVOORKUDY, 
PINAVOORKUDY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

URULANTHANNY, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

446 19/01/2026 SREEKANTH P S SANTHA (MTHR) PAZHAMALAPARAMBIL, 
VADASSERY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

447 19/01/2026 Archana Saji Saji (FTHR) Udumbanattu, 
Vadattupara, 

Kuttampuzha, 
Vadattupara, 686681, 

Kothamangalam

  

448 19/01/2026 SREEJITH P S SANTHA (MTHR) PAZHAMALAPARAMBIL, 
VADASSERY, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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